VILLAGE OF FRANKLIN PARK
PAYABLE VOUCHER, PAYROLL AND ACH SUMMARY
FOR PASSAGE AT THE VILLAGE BOARD MEETING OF

2/20/2024
Payroll Ending 02/16/24 TOTALS
Village Portion of Social Security 11,009.64
Village Portion of Medicare 7,388.32
Prior Month Village Portion of IMRF
Payroll 513,782.74
Special Payroll (None)
Total Payroll Expense 532,180.70 $ 532,180.70
Manual Checks & Wires
Manual Checks 11,644.68
Total Manual Checks & Wires $ 11,644.68
ACH Debits
Health Insurance Premium
City of Chicago (Water Payment)
Total ACH Debits $ -
Payable Vouchers
Payable Voucher 02-23-2024 536,550.05
Total Payable Vouchers $ 536,550.05

Grand Total Payments [ $ 1,080,375.43 |




Accounts Payable
Computer Check Proof List by Vendor

User: cperez
Printed: 02/15/2024 - 3:17PM
Batch: 00223.02.2024 EST. 18292
Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date  Acct Number Reference
Vendor: 3443 1ST AYD CORPORATION Check Sequence: 1 ACH Enabled: False
PSI1671223 Soaps 110.25 02/23/2024  10-90-62590
PSI672141 Station supplies 323.16 02/23/2024  10-30-62030
PSI672994 Windshield washers, toliet papers, plastic 564.59 02/23/2024  08-01-50090
tips handles
PSI673718 Truck brushes, Roll dispensers, rust 785.43 02/23/2024  08-01-50090
penetrants
PSI1673776 First Aid kits 502.93 02/23/2024  10-90-82630
Check Total: 2,286.36
Vendor: 1259 ACE HARDWARE - FIRE Check Sequence: 2 ACH Enabled: False
147486/1 Auto wax paste 13.19 02/23/2024  10-30-50110
147558/1 Fastners 0.70 02/23/2024  10-30-62060
Check Total: 13.89
Vendor: 1260 ACE HARDWARE - SEWER & WATER Check Sequence: 3 ACH Enabled: False
147414/1 Oil, bags 48.88 02/23/2024  34-01-62680
147442/1 Key tags, sandpapers 24.43 02/23/2024  34-01-62590
147533/1 Sponges, bags 41.74 02/23/2024  34-01-69600
147534/1 Magnetic swing hooks, clips, car gain 34.81 02/23/2024  10-90-62680
147636/1 Cleaners, bags 81.70 02/23/2024  34-01-52200
Check Total: 231.56
Vendor: 1264 ACE HARDWARE - STREETS Check Sequence: 4 ACH Enabled: False
147401/1 Screws, anchors 70.86 02/23/2024  34-01-62590
147588/1 Sq box covers, brackets, switches 4532 02/23/2024  10-90-62590
147608/1 blue towels, couplings, keys 48.16 02/23/2024  10-90-62590
147652/1 Propane 36.88 02/23/2024  34-01-50200
Check Total: 201.22
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date  Acct Number Reference
Vendor: 4849 Acme Truck Brake Check Sequence: 5 ACH Enabled: False
01_379501 Automatic drain valves #225 169.92 02/23/2024  08-01-50090

Check Total: 169.92
Vendor: 4590 AEP ENERGY Check Sequence: 6 ACH Enabled: False
3013133540Jan23 3010 Mannheim 3013133540 23,640.01 02/23/2024  19-01-62330

12/1/23-1/4/24
3013133551Jan23 0 N Belmont 3013133551 12/1/23-1/4/24 841.66 02/23/2024  19-01-62330

Check Total: 24,481.67
Vendor: 3050 AIR ONE EQUIPMENT, INC. Check Sequence: 7 ACH Enabled: False
202388 Firefighting boots 429.00 02/23/2024  10-30-62180

Check Total: 429.00
Vendor: 1941 ALTORFER INDUSTRIES CAT Check Sequence: 8 ACH Enabled: False
P6AC0092580 Actuator GP 819.68 02/23/2024  08-01-50090

Check Total: 819.68
Vendor: 1748 AMALGAMATED BANK OF CHICAGO Check Sequence: 9 ACH Enabled: False
1855695006Feb Admin charges for Refunding bonds 475.00 02/23/2024  44-01-45000

2015A

Check Total: 475.00
Vendor: 3465 AMERICANEAGLE.COM, INC. Check Sequence: 10 ACH Enabled: False
397396 Monthly fee for hosting, hawksearch, 535.00 02/23/2024  10-02-54300

retainer hour- Feb

Check Total: 535.00
Vendor: 5347 ARAMARK Check Sequence: 11 ACH Enabled: False
6020205267 carpet service 119.48 02/23/2024  10-20-52600
6020205268 carpet service 199.77 02/23/2024  10-13-52600
6020207342 carpet service 119.48 02/23/2024  10-20-52600
6020207343 carpet service 199.77 02/23/2024  10-13-52600
6020209461 carpet service 119.48 02/23/2024  10-20-52600
6020209462 carpet service 199.77 02/23/2024  10-13-52600

Check Total: 957.75
Vendor: 5242 AT&T Check Sequence: 12 ACH Enabled: False
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date  Acct Number Reference
847233023401 Multiple single line charges PD- Jan 240.96 02/23/2024  10-02-51200
847233053501 Multiple single line charges PD- Jan 176.37 02/23/2024  10-02-51200
847233074201 Multiple dept single line charges - Jan 404.18 02/23/2024  10-02-51200
Check Total: 821.51
Vendor: 1272 AT&T TELECONFERENCE SERVICES Check Sequence: 13 ACH Enabled: False
402-004752 Conference call services- Jan 74.24 02/23/2024  10-02-51200
Check Total: 74.24
Vendor: 0925 BELLWOOD ELECTRIC MOTORS, INC. Check Sequence: 14 ACH Enabled: False
2459 To work on pump #2 for valve activator 2,600.00 02/23/2024  34-01-50940
2460 To remove pump motor #1 from pump 3,900.00 02/23/2024  34-01-50940
house
2470 To remove pump #2 from 17th ave lift 4,600.00 02/23/2024  34-02-50940
station
2471 Service to install pump #1 at pump house 3,600.00 02/23/2024  34-01-50940
2472 Replace bearings on pump motor at pump 6,200.00 02/23/2024  34-01-50940
#1
2473 Service to check valve for pump #4 at 2,800.00 02/23/2024  34-01-50940
King St
Check Total: 23,700.00
Vendor: 4123 BIG JIM INC Check Sequence: 15 ACH Enabled: False
1314 Senior snow removal $60 x13 driveways 780.00 02/23/2024  10-60-63500
1/12/24
1314 Senior snow removal $60 x2 driveways 120.00 02/23/2024  10-60-63500
1/10/24
Check Total: 900.00
Vendor: 1571 BRADY INDUSTRIES Check Sequence: 16 ACH Enabled: False
8572392 Laundry detergents 60.97 02/23/2024  34-01-52200
Check Total: 60.97
Vendor: 1609 BRISTOL HOSE & FITTING Check Sequence: 17 ACH Enabled: False
3536040 Snow plow hydralic fittings 91.49 02/23/2024  10-90-50100
3536042 Hydralic fittings shop supplies 2142 02/23/2024  10-90-50100
3536344 Hydralic fittings shop supplies 10.79 02/23/2024  10-90-50100
3536974 Stock snow plow couplers 86.02 02/23/2024  10-90-50100
3537191 Parker custom hose assembly & 1/4 air 311.96 02/23/2024  08-01-50090

coupler #compressor
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Check Total: 521.68
Vendor: 3378 BYRNE SOFTWARE TECHNOLOGIES INC Check Sequence: 18 ACH Enabled: False
0103592 Professional servies on Accela 560.00 02/23/2024  10-02-81000

1/20-1/26/2024

Check Total: 560.00
Vendor: 2264 CDS Office Technologies Check Sequence: 19 ACH Enabled: False
INV1589687 Toughbook and extended warranty 3,653.00 02/23/2024  34-01-82840

Check Total: 3,653.00
Vendor: 2929 CHICAGO TRIBUNE MEDIA GROUP Check Sequence: 20 ACH Enabled: False
083559105000 #7529254 Online notice of public hearing 38.02 02/23/2024  10-12-53170

ZBA 23-10
083559105000 #7529273 Online notice of public hearing 38.02 02/23/2024  10-12-53170

ZBA 23-11

Check Total: 76.04
Vendor: 0968 CHRISTOPHER B. BURKE ENGINEERING, I Check Sequence: 21 ACH Enabled: False
189475 EOWA # S11C CBBEL 11/26-12/31/23 11,697.53 02/23/2024  62-01-82800
189603 EOWA # S11C CBBEL 1/1-1/27/24 22,701.70 02/23/2024  62-01-82800
61H14-20 Franklin Ave Phase III Engineering 83,685.43 02/23/2024  65-10-54600

CBBEL 11/26-12/31/23
61H14-21 Franklin Ave Phase III Engineering 38,012.93 02/23/2024  65-10-54600

CBBEL 1/1-1/27/24
7 Front st/Carnation st connector project 7,625.22 02/23/2024  52-01-82800

1/1-1/27/2024

Check Total: 163,722.81
Vendor: 5656 CITY OF AURORA Check Sequence: 22 ACH Enabled: False
227097 Water samples Dec2023 210.00 02/23/2024  34-01-62850

Check Total: 210.00
Vendor: 3643 COMCAST Check Sequence: 23 ACH Enabled: False
192216229 Dedicated internet and network services- 8,436.21 02/23/2024  10-02-51200

Jan

Check Total: 8,436.21
Vendor: 3644 COMCAST Check Sequence: 24 ACH Enabled: False
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date  Acct Number Reference
0155544Feb24 VPN connection for VH for Feb 225.85 02/23/2024  10-02-51200
0167317Jan23 Cable TV for PD 94.86 02/23/2024  10-20-52600
Check Total: 320.71
Vendor: 3648 COMCAST Check Sequence: 25 ACH Enabled: False
0141239Jan24 Cable TV for streets for Feb 4.20 02/23/2024  10-02-51200
0310503Feb24 Cable TV for VH for Feb 210.56 02/23/2024  10-02-51200
Check Total: 214.76
Vendor: 5257 COMED Check Sequence: 26 ACH Enabled: False
0188785006Jan24 00WS WolfRd 0188785006 159.62 02/23/2024  10-50-62330
12/6-1/9/2024
0702160012Jan24 3200 Mannheim 0702160012 41.67 02/23/2024  10-50-62330
12/12-1/16/2024
0843085325Jan24 11230 Addison 0843085325 361.48 02/23/2024  34-02-62800
12/6-1/9/2024
2257077046Jan24 3548 River 2257077046 11/29-1/2/2024 31.09 02/23/2024  10-50-62330
5396076006Jan24 3200 Sarah 5396076006 124.28 02/23/2024  10-50-62330
12/12-1/16/2024
5648695019Jan24 9380 Chestnut 5648695019 73.41 02/23/2024  10-50-62330
12/6-1/9/2024
5732676117Jan24 9800 Franklin 5732676117 39.97 02/23/2024  10-50-62330
12/6-1/9/2024
5903506002Jan24 2599 Scott 5903506002 12/6-1/9/2024 253.01 02/23/2024  10-50-62330
8781136050Jan24 10699 Waveland 8781136050 114.31 02/23/2024  10-50-62330
12/6-1/9/2024
Check Total: 1,198.84
Vendor: 0521 COMMERCIAL TIRE SERVICE Check Sequence: 27 ACH Enabled: False
1110177748 Parts and labor 3 tires #213 1,104.95 02/23/2024  10-90-50100
1110177749 Parts and labor 2 tires #207 1,003.48 02/23/2024  10-90-50100
1110177751 Parts and labor 4 tires #225 2,408.10 02/23/2024  10-90-50100
1110177753 Parts and labor 1 tire #235 219.72 02/23/2024  10-90-50100
1110177754 Parts and labor 1 tire #212 469.06 02/23/2024  10-90-50100
1110177755 Parts and labor 4 tires #220 2,317.92 02/23/2024  10-90-50100
1110177756 Parts and labor 2 tires #202 1,023.48 02/23/2024  10-90-50100
Check Total: 8,546.71
Vendor: 2085 COMPCOREPRO Check Sequence: 28 ACH Enabled: False
2313 Monthly service agreement Feb2024 1,000.00 02/23/2024  10-32-57000
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Check Total: 1,000.00
Vendor: 2910 Cook County Sheriff's Training Institute Check Sequence: 29 ACH Enabled: False
FP24-2-FP-1 Tuition fee for one officer 3,250.00 02/23/2024  10-20-52001

Check Total: 3,250.00
Vendor: 1337 CORPORATE BUSINESS CARDS, LTD Check Sequence: 30 ACH Enabled: False
332744 Business cards - 4 employees 163.75 02/23/2024  10-60-50400

Check Total: 163.75
Vendor: 1071 COZEN O'CONNOR Check Sequence: 31 ACH Enabled: False
15005520 Lobbyist services Feb2024 3,500.00 02/23/2024  10-12-67560

Check Total: 3,500.00
Vendor: 8004 DTN, LLC Check Sequence: 32 ACH Enabled: False
6415439 WxSentry Online- platinum 1,326.00 02/23/2024  10-90-62600

Check Total: 1,326.00
Vendor: 3829 ELECTRICAL SYSTEMS, INC. Check Sequence: 33 ACH Enabled: False
11000 Police dept chiller 4,746.86 02/23/2024  10-20-52600
11003 Copenhagen float replacement 3,484.27 02/23/2024  34-02-82915
11004 RTU-01 scale, Scott VFD switches, meter 4,452.34 02/23/2024  34-02-63110
11005 King st heater & flood investigation 4,941.44 02/23/2024  34-01-50940
11006 Creek level replacement 4,359.34 02/23/2024  34-02-63110

Check Total: 21,984.25
Vendor: 6002 ELECTRONIC SECURITY SOLUTIONS, INC. Check Sequence: 34 ACH Enabled: False
ESS3150 Service & maint Feb2024 350.00 02/23/2024  41-01-63220

Check Total: 350.00
Vendor: 3277 ELEVATED SAFETY Check Sequence: 35 ACH Enabled: False
S0005628 Rope Rescue Operations class (1 FF) 1,300.00 02/23/2024  10-30-52001
S0O005733 Rope Rescue Operations class (1FF) 1,300.00 02/23/2024  10-30-52001

Check Total: 2,600.00
Vendor: 2570 EMERGENCY MEDICAL PRODUCTS, INC. Check Sequence: 36 ACH Enabled: False
2612953 N95 masks 200.04 02/23/2024  10-30-82080
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Check Total: 200.04
Vendor: 3210 ENTERTAINMENT MANAGEMENT GROUP Check Sequence: 37 ACH Enabled: False
02082024 Deposit for FP Fest 6/6-6/9/2024 20,250.00 02/23/2024  10-61-69561

Check Total: 20,250.00
Vendor: 6225 ESO SOLUTIONS, INC. Check Sequence: 38 ACH Enabled: False
ESO-132156 Fire reporting software 3,806.00 02/23/2024  10-30-51150

Check Total: 3,806.00
Vendor: 4046 EUROFINS EATON ANALYTICAL LLC Check Sequence: 39 ACH Enabled: False
8100080347 Water samples 515.00 02/23/2024  34-01-62850

Check Total: 515.00
Vendor: 4183 DBA POLLARDWATER FERGUSON ENTERI Check Sequence: 40 ACH Enabled: False
0252109 Registers, cables 3,470.44 02/23/2024  34-01-62820

Check Total: 3,470.44
Vendor: 4788 FERGUSON WATERWORKS #2516 Check Sequence: 41 ACH Enabled: False
0482018 Cell pit antennas and data plan 1,356.12 02/23/2024  34-01-62835
0483277 Meter coup gaskets 68.73 02/23/2024  34-01-62825
0483745 Omni fiberglass antennas 3,370.00 02/23/2024  34-01-62835

Check Total: 4,794.85
Vendor: 2034 FIRE SERVICE, INC Check Sequence: 42 ACH Enabled: False
IL-11625 Truck 2 repairs 5,336.09 02/23/2024  10-30-50110

Check Total: 5,336.09
Vendor: 5061 FIRESTONE COMPLETE AUTO CARE Check Sequence: 43 ACH Enabled: False
278173 3 tires parts and labor #874 434.07 02/23/2024  10-20-50300
278228 2 tires parts and labor #871 279.62 02/23/2024  10-20-50300
278657 2 tires parts and labor #878 279.60 02/23/2024  08-01-50020
278692 2 tires parts and labor #879 307.66 02/23/2024  10-20-50300

Check Total: 1,300.95
Vendor: 0080 FRANKLIN PARK BUILDING MATERIAL Check Sequence: 44 ACH Enabled: False
60001 Large rockface interlock blocks 270.00 02/23/2024  10-90-62600
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Check Total: 270.00
Vendor: 0081 FRANKLIN PARK PLUMBING CO., INC. Check Sequence: 45 ACH Enabled: False
13980 Replace hot water heater bathroom, 3,290.00 02/23/2024  34-02-62590

replace broken laundry tub

Check Total: 3,290.00
Vendor: 4887 FREEDOM FASTNER INC Check Sequence: 46 ACH Enabled: False
77199 Parts- lock nuts, washers, screws, bolts, 3,004.80 02/23/2024  10-90-62600

lynch pins
77210 Parts- washers 63.75 02/23/2024  10-90-62780

Check Total: 3,068.55
Vendor: 4885 FREEDOM HEATING & COOLING, INC. Check Sequence: 47 ACH Enabled: False
36042106 No heat in mayor's office 320.00 02/23/2024  10-13-52600

Check Total: 320.00
Vendor: 4866 GASVODA & ASSOCIATES, INC. Check Sequence: 48 ACH Enabled: False
INV23MSRO0114CHF Parts- Pressure check valves, rotameters 3,250.80 02/23/2024  34-01-50940

for King St pump statio

Check Total: 3,250.80
Vendor: 6062 GBJ SALES, LLC Check Sequence: 49 ACH Enabled: False
5203 Windshield protections, salt, snow 1,268.25 02/23/2024  08-01-50090

equipment coating
5206 Ice melts in cartons 1,200.00 02/23/2024  10-90-62600
5207 Gloves, vehicle wash foams 872.75 02/23/2024  10-90-60600

Check Total: 3,341.00
Vendor: 3082 LUCY GERARDI Check Sequence: 50 ACH Enabled: False
020624 Down pymt for 2 facepainters for FP Fest 90.00 02/23/2024  10-61-69561

Check Total: 90.00
Vendor: 5200 GRAINGER Check Sequence: 51 ACH Enabled: False
9010075597 Hard hat mount kit 3.54 02/23/2024  10-90-62590
9010075605 Steering wheel covers 280.71 02/23/2024  08-01-50090
9010075613 Hard hat racks 59.23 02/23/2024  10-90-62590
9973862221 Cable ties 23.25 02/23/2024  10-90-62780
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9973862239 Flashlights 89.84 02/23/2024  10-90-62070
9973862254 Rat traps, rodenticides 67.80 02/23/2024  10-90-62590
Check Total: 524.37
Vendor: 0694 GREATER ILLINOIS TITLE COMPANY Check Sequence: 52 ACH Enabled: False
41079155-260513 Necessary party exam 525.00 02/23/2024  10-72-62557
Check Total: 525.00
Vendor: UB*00686 ANTONIO & TERESINA GRECO Check Sequence: 53 ACH Enabled: False
Refund Check 024375-000, 10820 2.55 02/12/2024  09-00-20100
FLETCHER STREET
Refund Check 024375-000, 10820 12.73 02/12/2024  09-00-20100
FLETCHER STREET
Check Total: 15.28
Vendor: UB*00684 ANTONIO GUIDO Check Sequence: 54 ACH Enabled: False
Refund Check 012935-000, 3017 LOUIS 283.75 01/30/2024  34-00-20100
Refund Check 012935-000, 3017 LOUIS 152.79 01/30/2024  34-00-20100
Check Total: 436.54
Vendor: 4516 GW & ASSOCIATES, PC Check Sequence: 55 ACH Enabled: False
2402039 Payroll processing for Jan2024 (includes 3,600.00 02/23/2024  10-60-51900
Q4 taxes & W2s)
Check Total: 3,600.00
Vendor: 1555 H&H ELECTRIC COMPANY Check Sequence: 56 ACH Enabled: False
42945 Street lighting maint- various locations 3,263.96 02/23/2024  10-50-62340
42970 Street lighting maint- 3147 George- 5,049.92 02/23/2024  10-50-62340
Belmont Ave
43040 Street lighting maint- 3600 Rose 435.04 02/23/2024  10-50-62340
Check Total: 8,748.92
Vendor: 1026 HARPOS V.I.LP AUTOPARTS Check Sequence: 57 ACH Enabled: False
11802-1 Thermostat and felpro #235 14.58 02/23/2024  08-01-50090
11806-1 4x4 solonoid #235 45.99 02/23/2024  08-01-50090
Check Total: 60.57

Vendor: 4004

HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVICES

Check Sequence: 58

ACH Enabled: False
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2073424 Supplies 68.76 02/23/2024  10-30-50200
2903434 New dryer and electric cord 906.48 02/23/2024  10-30-62040
5903247 Supplies 651.20 02/23/2024  10-30-50200
7903706 Supplies 83.64 02/23/2024  10-30-50200
Check Total: 1,710.08
Vendor: 1126 HR DIRECT Check Sequence: 59 ACH Enabled: False
INV15213176 Annual state & federal posters 94.99 02/23/2024  10-60-50400
INV15213177 Annual state & federal posters 94.99 02/23/2024  10-60-50400
INV15213178 Annual state & federal posters 94.99 02/23/2024  10-60-50400
INV15213179 Annual state & federal posters 94.99 02/23/2024  10-60-50400
INV15213180 Annual state & federal posters 94.99 02/23/2024  10-60-50400
INV15213181 Annual state & federal posters 94.99 02/23/2024  10-60-50400
INV15213182 Annual state & federal posters 94.99 02/23/2024  10-60-50400
INV15213183 Annual state & federal posters 94.99 02/23/2024  10-60-50400
INV15213184 Annual state & federal posters 94.99 02/23/2024  10-60-50400
Check Total: 854.91
Vendor: 0591 ILLINOIS ASSOCIATION OF PROPERTY&EY Check Sequence: 60 ACH Enabled: False
94951 Membership dues 35.00 02/23/2024  10-20-52100
Check Total: 35.00
Vendor: 0436 ILLINOIS SECTION AMERICAN WATER WC Check Sequence: 61 ACH Enabled: False
200086179 Conference registration- WaterCon2024 400.00 02/23/2024  34-01-52100
Check Total: 400.00
Vendor: 0557 ILLINOIS STATE POLICE Check Sequence: 62 ACH Enabled: False
20231203047 Liquor control comm 28.25 02/23/2024  10-20-60630
Check Total: 28.25
Vendor: 2084 J.G. UNIFORMS Check Sequence: 63 ACH Enabled: False
126893 Uniform shirts 129.94 02/23/2024  10-20-60590
Check Total: 129.94
Vendor: 1534 JKS VENTURES, INC. Check Sequence: 64 ACH Enabled: False
209114 Limestone 1,055.00 02/23/2024  34-01-62860
209145 Limestone 1,061.75 02/23/2024  34-01-62860
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Check Total: 2,116.75
Vendor: 0110 KRIETER CONCRETE CONST. Check Sequence: 65 ACH Enabled: False
4850 Replacement of reinforced curb w street 4,870.00 02/23/2024  34-02-63070
drain & street Grand Ave
4854 Replacement of reinforced curb w street 3,280.00 02/23/2024  34-02-63070
drain & street King st
4856 Replacement of reinforced inspection 3,775.00 02/23/2024  34-02-63070
manhole & street
4857 Replacement of reinforced curb with street 4,120.00 02/23/2024  34-01-62860
drain & street
4858-1 Replacement of reinforced street opening 2,425.00 02/23/2024  34-01-62860
9502 Schiller
4860 Replacement of 2 reinforced street 5,280.00 02/23/2024  34-01-62860
openings
4861 Replacement of 2 reinforced street 3,425.00 02/23/2024  34-01-62860
openings
4862 Replacement of reinforced valve manhole 3,900.00 02/23/2024  34-02-63070
& street
4864 Replacement of reinforced curb 1st half- 2,200.00 02/23/2024  34-02-63070
2932 Sarah
Check Total: 33,275.00
Vendor: 4408 KUUSAKOSKIUS LLC Check Sequence: 66 ACH Enabled: False
A-11866 Electronic recycling 1,028.60 02/23/2024  09-01-64000
Check Total: 1,028.60
Vendor: 3922 LARRY ROESCH CHRYSLER JEEP DODGE 1 Check Sequence: 67 ACH Enabled: False
371563 AV radio & core deposit 1,486.20 02/23/2024  08-01-50020
CM371957 Return -1,000.00 02/23/2024  08-01-50020
Check Total: 486.20
Vendor: 3819 LEAF Check Sequence: 68 ACH Enabled: False
15987772 Copier rental for Feb 1,550.00 02/23/2024  10-02-80001
Check Total: 1,550.00
Vendor: 3401 LEYDEN LAWN SPRINKLERS, INC. Check Sequence: 69 ACH Enabled: False
11062023 Did repairs to system due to new driveway 714.00 02/23/2024  34-01-62900
Check Total: 714.00
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Vendor: UB*00685 MAREK PASZKOWSKI Check Sequence: 70 ACH Enabled: False
Refund Check 068123-000, 2932 20.23 02/08/2024  34-00-20100
WASHINGTON
Refund Check 068123-000, 2932 12.14 02/08/2024  34-00-20100
WASHINGTON
Refund Check 068123-000, 2932 26.60 02/08/2024  09-00-20100
WASHINGTON
Check Total: 58.97
Vendor: 3518 MCGUIRE WOODS CONSULTING LLP Check Sequence: 71 ACH Enabled: False
92754080 Lobbyist services, Aug2023 3,500.00 02/23/2024  10-12-67560
92764162 Lobbyist services, Sept2023 3,500.00 02/23/2024  10-12-67560
92794441 Lobbyist services, Dec2023 3,500.00 02/23/2024  10-12-67560
Check Total: 10,500.00
Vendor: 0131 MENARDS MELROSE PARK Check Sequence: 72 ACH Enabled: False
57216 Ice ripper brushes 35.94 02/23/2024  08-01-50020
57219 Rubber tiles, padded tiedowns, lock 98.51 02/23/2024  34-01-62590
57421 PVC cutter, pipes, blades, knives 112.21 02/23/2024  34-01-62590
57422 Colored tape 2.19 02/23/2024  34-01-62825
Check Total: 248.85
Vendor: 5553 METRO STRATEGIES Check Sequence: 73 ACH Enabled: False
FP-04 Franklin Ave project assistance Dec2023 925.00 02/23/2024  65-10-54600
Check Total: 925.00
Vendor: 2488 MOHR OIL COMPANY Check Sequence: 74 ACH Enabled: False
436569 Fuel 160.20 02/23/2024  10-13-50200
436569 Fuel 3,139.22 02/23/2024  10-30-50200
436569 Fuel 14,464.21 02/23/2024  10-20-50200
436569 Fuel 1,764.46 02/23/2024  10-90-50200
436569 Fuel 2,121.68 02/23/2024  34-01-50200
437097 Fuel for King St generator 1,095.97 02/23/2024  34-01-50200
Check Total: 22,745.74
Vendor: 0329 MONROE TRUCK EQUIPMENT Check Sequence: 75 ACH Enabled: False
342753 Remaining balance on invoice 9.00 02/23/2024  10-90-62780
R81630 Changed out both side bearings assemblies 2,019.24 02/23/2024  08-01-50090

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (02/15/2024 - 3:17 PM)
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date  Acct Number Reference

Check Total: 2,028.24
Vendor: 0333 MONTANA & WELCH, LLC Check Sequence: 76 ACH Enabled: False
16478 Legal services for general matters, 31,759.17 02/23/2024  10-72-62557

Dec2023
16479 Legal services for 9763 Franklin Ave, 2,141.25 02/23/2024  10-72-62557

Dec2023

Check Total: 33,900.42
Vendor: 2106 MUNICIPAL MANAGEMENT SERVICES, IN( Check Sequence: 77 ACH Enabled: False
24-5807 Municipal mgmt services Feb2024 17,334.34 02/23/2024  10-20-60400

Check Total: 17,334.34
Vendor: 0129 MURPHY'S CONTRACTORS EQUIPMENT Check Sequence: 78 ACH Enabled: False
228915 Safety vests, masks 50.60 02/23/2024  34-01-60600
228915 Safety vests, masks 50.60 02/23/2024  34-02-60600

Check Total: 101.20
Vendor: 2785 NEXTIME, INC. Check Sequence: 79 ACH Enabled: False
127883 Service labor on time clock 160.00 02/23/2024  10-90-50700

Check Total: 160.00
Vendor: 4521 NICOR Check Sequence: 80 ACH Enabled: False
45671900004Jan2 9535 Belmont 45671900004 291.51 02/23/2024  34-01-62940

12/22/23-1/24/24
50771900003Jan2 9300 Belmont 50771900003 1,597.13 02/23/2024  34-01-62940

12/22/23-1/24/24 .
83226800007Jan2 10920 King 832268000007 667.07 02/23/2024  34-01-62940

12/29/23-1/28/24
87873543729Jan2 9320 Belmont 87873543729 175.54 02/23/2024  34-02-52450

12/22/23-1/24/24

Check Total: 2,731.25
Vendor: 0706 Northeast Multi-Regional Train Check Sequence: 81 ACH Enabled: False
345213 Registration for two reserves 350.00 02/23/2024  10-20-52001

Check Total: 350.00
Vendor: 2202 NORTHEASTERN IL. PUBLIC Check Sequence: 82 ACH Enabled: False
61582562 Instructor I class 600.00 02/23/2024  10-30-52001

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (02/15/2024 - 3:17 PM)



Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date  Acct Number Reference
65304998 Advanced Technician FF class 950.00 02/23/2024  10-30-52001
65304998-1 Fire Apparatus Engineer class 225.00 02/23/2024  10-30-52001

Check Total: 1,775.00
Vendor: 1653 ON TIME EMBROIDERY INC Check Sequence: 83 ACH Enabled: False
119420 Uniforms 67.00 02/23/2024  10-30-40806
119794 Uniforms 417.00 02/23/2024  10-30-40806
119837 Uniforms 101.00 02/23/2024  10-30-40806
120464 Uniforms 154.00 02/23/2024  10-30-40806
120503 Uniforms 246.00 02/23/2024  10-30-40806
120504 Uniforms 120.00 02/23/2024  10-30-40806
120505 Uniforms 174.00 02/23/2024  10-30-40806
120550 Safety boots 159.00 02/23/2024  10-30-40806

Check Total: 1,438.00
Vendor: 0270 O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC. Check Sequence: 84 ACH Enabled: False
3398-499554 Mod assembly, tank strap, fuel filter#235 313.87 02/23/2024  08-01-50090

Check Total: 313.87
Vendor: 3996 PARAMOUNT INSTALLERS LLC Check Sequence: 85 ACH Enabled: False
2023-229 Maintenance for salt dome 5,900.00 02/23/2024  10-90-88860

Check Total: 5,900.00
Vendor: 0599 PESCHE'S FLOWER, INC. Check Sequence: 86 ACH Enabled: False
141531 Christmas planters 267.96 02/23/2024  10-90-62600

Check Total: 267.96
Vendor: 5442 GIULIANO PETRUCCI Check Sequence: 87 ACH Enabled: False
2024-001 Services for plumber inspector for Jan2024 3,300.00 02/23/2024  10-13-40203

Check Total: 3,300.00
Vendor: 1578 PITNEY BOWES GLOBAL FINANCIAL SER\ Check Sequence: 88 ACH Enabled: False
3106502661 Lease for postage machine 879.60 02/23/2024  10-01-50930

Check Total: 879.60
Vendor: 4651 RED WING BUSINESS ADVANTAGE ACCOlU Check Sequence: 89 ACH Enabled: False
12-1-195548 ‘Work boots- balance on account for 3,897.41 02/23/2024 10-90-60600

customer #5647

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (02/15/2024 - 3:17 PM)



Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date  Acct Number Reference

Check Total: 3,897.41
Vendor: 1999 SAFEBUILT, LLC Check Sequence: 90 ACH Enabled: False
269571 Services for plan review/building official 40.98 02/23/2024  10-13-40101

Jan2024

Check Total: 40.98
Vendor: 2012 Sarah's Pony Rides Inc Check Sequence: 91 ACH Enabled: False
020724 Down pymt for pony rides & petting zoo 825.00 02/23/2024  10-61-69561

for Fest

Check Total: 825.00
Vendor: 1899 SERVICE SANITATION, INC. Check Sequence: 92 ACH Enabled: False
8783549 Portable restroom 202.77 02/23/2024  10-90-62600

Check Total: 202.77
Vendor: 1630 SHERMAN MECHANICAL Check Sequence: 93 ACH Enabled: False
C012041 Quarterly billing #2 4,290.00 02/23/2024  10-20-52600
W48251 Water in chiller room 512.16 02/23/2024  10-20-52600

Check Total: 4,802.16
Vendor: 3306 SMITH ECOLOGICAL SYSTEMS COMPANY Check Sequence: 94 ACH Enabled: False
24499 Scaletron dual scale base, Scaletron 3,870.00 02/23/2024  34-01-82840

measurement system

Check Total: 3,870.00
Vendor: 2961 S-NET COMMUNICATIONS INC Check Sequence: 95 ACH Enabled: False
205592 Feb Phone bill 3,652.37 02/23/2024  10-02-51200

Check Total: 3,652.37
Vendor: 1565 STERICYCLE, INC Check Sequence: 96 ACH Enabled: False
8005982082 Monthly waste services and gallon charges 22.43 02/23/2024  10-20-60630

Check Total: 22.43
Vendor: 0183 SUBURBAN WELDING & STEEL, LLC Check Sequence: 97 ACH Enabled: False
91242 To repair weld of spill plate on dump body 377.90 02/23/2024  08-01-50090

& bed safety #225

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (02/15/2024 - 3:17 PM)
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date  Acct Number Reference

Check Total: 377.90
Vendor: 0103 TECHNOLOGY MANAGEMENT REVOLVIN Check Sequence: 98 ACH Enabled: False
T2412838 Communication charges 942.40 02/23/2024  07-01-51200

Check Total: 942.40
Vendor: 1505 THE JORDAN GROUP Check Sequence: 99 ACH Enabled: False
02032024 January public affairs, mkt, pr 5,000.00 02/23/2024  10-01-51880

Check Total: 5,000.00
Vendor: 3351 THOMSON REUTERS - WEST Check Sequence: 100 ACH Enabled: False
849672704 Monthly billing 249.11 02/23/2024  10-20-60560

Check Total: 249.11
Vendor: 0995 TK ELEVATOR CORP Check Sequence: 101 ACH Enabled: False
3007598574 Quarterly maint fee for Village hall 1,416.33 02/23/2024  10-13-52600

elevator

Check Total: 1,416.33
Vendor: 2079 TRAFFIC CONTROL & PROTECTION, INC. Check Sequence: 102 ACH Enabled: False
117953 No turn on Red signs 240.00 02/23/2024  10-90-62610

Check Total: 240.00
Vendor: 5342 TRI-ANGLE SCREEN PRINT Check Sequence: 103 ACH Enabled: False
145257 Shirts, pullover sweatshirts 255.50 02/23/2024  34-01-60600
145257 Shirts, pullover sweatshirts 255.50 02/23/2024  34-02-60600
145281 SCBA mask bag embroidery 60.00 02/23/2024  10-30-62180

Check Total: 571.00
Vendor: 5548 TRI-STATES LAND SERVICES, INC Check Sequence: 104 ACH Enabled: False
229 Senior snow removal $60 x10 driveways 600.00 02/23/2024  10-60-63500

1/10/24
233 Senior snow removal $60 x17 driveways 1,020.00 02/23/2024  10-60-63500

1/12/24

Check Total: 1,620.00
Vendor: 3149 USA BLUEBOOK Check Sequence: 105 ACH Enabled: False

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (02/15/2024 - 3:17 PM)
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date  Acct Number Reference
INVO00136546 Balance owed on invoice 139.80 02/23/2024  34-01-60600
INV00265480 Boots 238.07 02/23/2024  34-02-60600
INV00265480 Boots 238.07 02/23/2024  34-01-60600
Check Total: 615.94
Vendor: 5425 VERIZON WIRELESS Check Sequence: 106 ACH Enabled: False
9952716176 Monthly cell phone charges 985.62 02/23/2024  07-01-51200
ESTB911-Dec- #980431441-00001
9952716177 Monthly cell phone charges ESTB-Dec- 869.28 02/23/2024  07-01-51200
#980431441-00002
9955188501 Monthly cell phone charges General-Jan- 2,172.34 02/23/2024  10-02-80300
#980431441-00002
9955188501 Monthly cell phone charges water-Jan- 2,034.35 02/23/2024  34-01-80500
#980431441-00002
9955188502 Monthly parking meter charges for 72.06 02/23/2024  41-01-65000
Metra-Jan- #980431441-00003
9955188503 Monthly tablet charges for Admin-Jan- 100.10 02/23/2024  10-02-80300
#980431441-00006
9955188503 Monthly tablet charges for water-Jan- 132.08 02/23/2024  34-01-80500
#980431441-00006
Check Total: 6,365.83
Vendor: 3636 RALPH VICARI Check Sequence: 107 ACH Enabled: False
20054808 Reimbursement for paramedic license 41.00 02/23/2024  10-30-52110
renewal
Check Total: 41.00
Vendor: 1004 VILLA PARK OFFICE EQUIPMENT Check Sequence: 108 ACH Enabled: False
78341 Black leather chair 459.99 02/23/2024  34-01-50600
Check Total: 459.99
Vendor: 1379 VILLAGE AUTO BODY & TOWING Check Sequence: 109 ACH Enabled: False
51108 Parts and labor roof repair #227 2,052.63 02/23/2024  10-90-50100
Check Total: 2,052.63
Vendor: 4957 VISA - PARTNERSHIP FINANCIAL CU Check Sequence: 110 ACH Enabled: False
1910077 Membership 50.00 02/23/2024  10-20-52001
1910077 Additional charges 46.40 02/23/2024 10-20-52001
Check Total: 96.40

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (02/15/2024 - 3:17 PM)
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date  Acct Number Reference
Vendor: 1299 W.S. DARLEY & COMPANY Check Sequence: 111 ACH Enabled: False
17519773 Firefighting gloves and hoods 3,042.02 02/23/2024  10-30-62180

Check Total: 3,042.02
Vendor: 0351 WAREHOUSE DIRECT Check Sequence: ACH Enabled: False
5660461-0 Soaps 156.00 02/23/2024  10-13-52200
5663064-0 Storage file boxes, tape, liners 428.04 02/23/2024  10-01-50400
IN517499 Copier page counts for all copiers for Jan 450.14 02/23/2024  10-02-80001

Check Total: 1,034.18
Vendor: 0209 ZIEBELL WATER SERVICE PRODUCTS Check Sequence: 1 ACH Enabled: False
264657-000 PVC pipes (20) 1,172.40 02/23/2024  34-02-63070
264669-000 PVC adapters, C/O adapters 712.70 02/23/2024  34-02-63070

Check Total: 1,885.10
Vendor: 8239 ZIPS CAR WASH, LLC Check Sequence: ACH Enabled: False
PS-INV104331 Car washes- bldg- Jan 3.00 02/23/2024  10-13-50100
PS-INV104331 Car washes- police- Jan 60.00 02/23/2024  10-20-50300

Check Total: 63.00
Vendor: 4019 ZOLL MEDICAL CORP Check Sequence: 1 ACH Enabled: False
3898107 CPR electrodes 870.00 02/23/2024  10-30-82080

Check Total: 870.00

Total for Check Run: 536,550.05

Total of Number of Checks: 115

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (02/15/2024 - 3:17 PM)



Accounts Payable

Manual Check Proof List P h ,_,q;lﬁ-é
User: cperez EH VILLA G E
Printed: 02/13/2024 - 11:07AM 1 B K XI‘IN ]K"Ll [
Batch: 00409.02.2024 !____.L_-

EST. 1892
Invoice No Amount Payment Date Description Check Number Date Acct Number reference

Vendor: 0416

108252
108338
108366
108529

108607

108656

108663

108760

108805

Total for Check
Total for 0416

Vendor: 2038

INV0042
Total for Check
Total for 2038

Total Checks:

C.0.P.S & F.ILR.E PERSONALTEST
334420 02/09/2024

175.00 02/09/2024 Pre-employment polygraph 10-40-62270
975.00 02/09/2024 Pre-employment polygraphs/psychologicals 10-40-62270
450.00 02/09/2024 Pre-employment psychological 10-40-62270
2,044.68 02/09/2024 Law enforcement evaluation and written 10-40-62260
exams
2,100.00 02/09/2024 Law enforcement oral interviews 10-40-62260
250.00 02/09/2024 Law enforcement points and registers 10-40-62260
4,100.00 02/09/2024 Orientation programs- Lieutenants 10-40-62270
450.00 02/09/2024 Law enforcement points and registers 10-40-62260
975.00 02/09/2024 Promotion Exam-Lieutenant candiates 10-40-62270
11,519.68
11,519.68
CHRIS ARVANITES
334421 02/09/2024
125.00 02/09/2024 Labor at Village hall- bldg dept 10-13-52600
125.00
125.00
11,644.68

AP-Manual Check Proof List (02/13/2024 - 11:07 AM)
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THE VILLAGE OF FRANKLIN PARK
COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS

RESOLUTION

NUMBER 2324-R-

A RESOLUTION APPROVING AN AGREEMENT BY AND BETWEEN
ENTERTAINMENT MANAGEMENT GROUP AND THE VILLAGE OF FRANKLIN
PARK, COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS FOR FRANKLIN PARK FEST

BARRETT F. PEDERSEN, Village President
APRIL ARELLANO, Village Clerk

IRENE AVITIA
GILBERT J. HAGERSTROM
JOHN JOHNSON
WILLIAM RUHL
KAREN SPECIAL
ANDY YBARRA
Trustees

Published in pamphlet form by authoerity of the President and Village Clerk of the Village of Franklin Park on 02/20/24
Village of Franklin Park — 9500 Belmont Avenue - Franklin Park, Illinois 60131



RESOLUTION NUMBER 2324-R-

A RESOLUTION APPROVING AN AGREEMENT BY AND BETWEEN
ENTERTAINMENT MANAGEMENT GROUP AND THE VILLAGE OF FRANKLIN
PARK, COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS FOR FRANKLIN PARK FEST

WHEREAS, the Village of Franklin Park, Cook County, Illinois (the “Village”) is a duly
organized and existing municipal corporation created under the provisions of the laws of the State of
Illinois and under the provisions of the Illinois Municipal Code, as from time to time supplemented
and amended; and

WHEREAS, Entertainment Management Group is in the business of coordinating
entertainment performers and service providers for special events; and

WHEREAS, the Village requires such services and advice for its special events; and

WHEREAS, it is the desire of both Entertainment Management Group and the Village to
enter into an Agreement pursuant to which Entertainment Management Group will provide such
professional services to the Village.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the President and Board of Trustees of the
Village of Franklin Park, Cook County, Illinois, as follows:

Section 1. That the above recitals and legislative findings are found to be true and correct
and are hereby incorporated herein and made a part hereof, as if fully set forth in their entirety.

Section 2. The Professional Services Agreement by and between Entertainment
Management Group and the Village of Franklin Park, Cook County, Illinois (the “Agreement”), a
copy of which is attached hereto and made a part hereof as Exhibit A, is hereby approved
substantially in the form presented to the Village Board, with such necessary changes as may be

authorized by the Village President, the execution thereof to constitute the approval by the Village of



any and all changes or revisions therein contained.

Section 3. The officials, officers and employees of the Village are hereby authorized to
take such further actions as are necessary to carry out the intent and purpose of this Resolution and
the Agreement.

Section 4. If any section, paragraph, clause, or provision of this Resolution shall be held
invalid, the invalidity thereof shall not affect any other provision of this Resolution.

Section 5. All ordinances, resolutions, motions, or orders in conflict with this Resolution
are hereby repealed to the extent of such conflict.

Section 6. This Resolution shall be in full force and effect upon its passage, approval and
publication as provided by law.

(Intentionally Left Blank)



ADOPTED by the President and Board of Trustees of the Village of Franklin Park, Cook

County, Illinois this day of February 2024, pursuant to a roll call vote, as follows:

YES NO ABSTAIN | ABSENT | PRESENT

AVITIA

HAGERSTROM

JOHNSON

RUHL

SPECIAL

YBARRA

PRESIDENT PEDERSEN

TOTAL

APPROVED by the President of the Village of Franklin Park, Cook County, Illinois on this

day of February 2024.
BARRETT F. PEDERSEN
VILLAGE PRESIDENT
ATTEST:
APRIL ARELLANO
VILLAGE CLERK




Exhibit A

Agreement
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Professional Services Agreement made this date 2/06/2024, between Entertainment Management Group, a sole proprietorship,
(hereinafter referred to as AGENT) and The Village of Franklin Park, Illinois (hereinafter referred to as PURCHASER)

The PURCHASER hereby engages the AGENT to perform the duties and services set forth in Item #4, upon all of the terms and
conditions herein set forth. The budget and payment for such services and duties shall be $40,500 {see item #7).
Please Initial

1. EVENT: 2024 Franklin Park Fest Please Initial
2. DATES OF ENGAGEMENT: 6/06/2024-6/09/2024 RAIN OR SHINE Please Initial
3. PLACE OF ENGAGEMENT: 9700 Franklin Ave., Franklin Park, IL Please Initial

4. DUTIES and SERVICES: From the budget, AGENT will provide, to the PURCHASER, management and logistical
supervision of the above referenced event, solely related to the musical concert portion of the event. Duties will include meeting
or communicating with Village of Franklin Park staff as necessary, contacting, on behalf of the PURCHASER, the bands (or
representatives) listed under item #5, negotiation of band contracts, contracting the bands on behalf of the PURCHASER,
scheduling of band load-ins and load-outs, on-site monitoring of sound, lighting, and staging personnel, and, on behalf of the
PURCHASER, secure the rental of sound system and lighting system and the rental of a 32°x24’ stage with roof system. Nothing
contained herein shall be construed as authority for AGENT to bind the PURCHASER to any contractual obligations not set
forth herein and AGENT shall not hold himself out to any third party as having such authority. Additionally, AGENT will
disburse all performance fees, rental fees, management fees and agent/manager commissions. The parties agree and acknowledge
that the payments set forth in item #7 shall be PURCHASER’S only payment obligations and any additional expenditures,
including expenditures in excess of the budgeted-for amounts, if any, shall be the sole responsibility of AGENT. The foregoing
shall include, but not be limited to, any expenditures necessary for to comply with provisions entered into between AGENT and
the bands. Please Initial

5. With PURCHASER approval and acceptance of the special provisions listed under item #6, AGENT shall contract for the
performance services of the following listed bands:..Rosie & The Rivets, Rocks Off, Generation, Anthem, The StingRays,
Strung Out, One Of The Boyzz, The Gingers: Redheads That Rock, Hello Weekend, American English.

Please Initial

6. SPECIAL PROVISIONS: Please Initial
{a} If engagements are canceled on the day of the scheduled performances due to inclement weather, bands and sound/lights
company will receive full compensation.
{b} To be provided by PURCHASER: dressing area,, any necessary generators and electrician.
AGENT will provide water for the bands.
{c} This agreement cannot be canceled unless mutually agreed upon by both parties.

{d} FORCE MAJEURE: If any band’s performance(s) is rendered impossible, hazardous, or is otherwise prevented or
impaired due to Acts of God, riots, strikes, labor difficulties, epidemics, any act or order of any public authority, and/or any other